05-01-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

and Trademark Office

	TL	CADER.	RIVIVO	OMPT	•	Patent
^						

101694140 of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rent-Way, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rent-Way of Michigan, Inc. APR 8 2001 Street Address: One Rent Way Place City: Erie State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 16505 Individual(s) citizenship					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 2,321,379 & 2,347,284 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /2/					
Name: Michael F. Scalise Hodgson Russ LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000 City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391	8. Deposit account number: 08-2442					
City: Bullato State: 141						
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Michael F. Scalise, Reg. No. 34,920 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attached	was seems April 16, 2001 Date					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rent-Way, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at One RentWay Place, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, (the "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the various trademarks and service marks now registered in the United States Patent And Trademark Office and various state offices as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Rent-Way of Michigan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its mailing address at One RentWay Place, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks and said registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and service marks and said registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks and said registrations thereof.

Signed at Erie, Pennsylvania as of the 12th day of april , 2001

RENT-WAY, INC.

Ronald D. DeMoss

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0089

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)					
	:	SS			
COUNTY OF ERIE)				

On this 12 day of april, 2001, personally appeared Ronald D. DeMoss, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of Rent-Way, Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Rent-Way, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Notarial Seat Terri A. Schneider, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Apr. 22, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0090

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademarks

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
RENTWAY THE RIGHT WAY RIGHT AWAY	2,321,379	2/22/00
WE'RE CHANGING THE WAY AMERICA RENTS	2,347,284	5/2/00

BFLODOCS:495312_1 (@M6_01)

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0091